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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1967 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	eleven months 
of November November 	November 	ended November 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	102 	- 	147 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 32,558 25,108 30,187 264,259 
N -type 	................... 6 - 6 - 

Rutyl 	.................... 3,357 5,918 3,215 62,731 
Neoprene 	................. 74 - 90 - 

Other 	.................... 17 , 08 9 6,616 15,469 83,608 
Totals 	................. 53,084 37,642 48,967 410,598 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,364 1,548 1,218 17,612 

Total all rubber 54,550 39,190 50,332 428 0 210 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 83 - 93 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 26,882 25,916 27,040 259,115 
N - type ............... .... 14 - 14 - 

Butyl 	.................... 6 , 423  5,645 5,674 64,741 
Neoprene 	................. 83 - 80 - 

Other........ ... ... .. 17,031 7,973 16,795 78,692 
Totals 	................. 50,433 39,534 49,603 402,548 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,880 2,803 1,684 29,614 

Total all rubber 52,396 42,337 51,380 432,162 

LULII.iry 	1968 	Manu fac turing and Pr [mary Indui tr ieH Divis loti 
6507-602 

The conI.nts oI this docum.nt may be used fre.iy but DftS should be cr.dI:.d when rep.hIIshtnl all or any pitt of it. 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

November 

	

On hand at 	ShipmentsOn hand at 

	

beginning 	Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	end 

	

sumption 	other 	month 

	

of month 	disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

1966r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................8,618 	9,160 	9,945 	103 	7,730 

	

Latex .....................279 	300 	207 	46 	326 

	

Totals .................8,897 	9,460 	10,152 	149 	8,056 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 

Latex 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

6,913 15,765 16,778 118 5,782 
597 1,037 693 298 643 
442 220 234 19 409 

1,426 2,645 2,789 6 1,276 
992 1,563 1,611 - 944 

1,590 978 1,077 2 1,489 
454 184 234 2 402 

12,414 22,392 23,416 445 - 10,945 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,6163,5903,742 20 2,444 

Total all rubber 	23,92735,44237,31061421,445 

1967 

Natural_rubber 
Solid 	.................... 8,252 8,972 9,785 118 7,321 

Latex ..................... 314 275 257 17 315  
Totals 	................. 8,566 9,247 10 , 042 135 7,636  

Syntheticrubber 
S-type - Solid 

Latex 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

6,681 15,665 15,950 37 6,359 
653 1,108 920 14 827 
466 168 194 14 426 

2,019 3,047 3,465 42 1,559 
815 1,437 1,306 1 945 

1,164 1,091 1,054 2 1,199 
401 289 291 - 399 

12,199 22,805 23,180 110 11,714 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,3723,8683,664117 2,459 

Total all rubber 	23,137 
	

35,920 	36,886 	362 	21,809 

Revised figures. 



-3- 

TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Eleven months ended November 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 94,080 	93,585 	1,169 

	

Latex .................... 2,787 	2,414 	530 

	

Totals ................. 96,867 	95,999 	1,699 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 157,419 157,368 1,051 

Latex 9,993 7,734 2,326 
N-type 	................... 2,243 2,090 153 
Stereo - Regular 24,045 24,064 (- 	25) 
Butyl 	.................... 15,715 15,539 42 
Neoprene 	................. 10,898 9,993 95 
Other 	.................... 2,433 2492 48 

Totals 	................. 222,746 219,280 3,690 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	37,006 	38,557 	(- 867) 

Total all rubber 	356,619 	353,836 	4,522 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 88,128 	90,643 	1,503 

	

Latex .................... 2,913 	2576 	307 

	

Totals ................. 91,041 	93,219 	1,810 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 153,810 152,770 973 

Latex 	........... 10,117 8,484 1,540 
N-type 	................... 2,219 2,045 175 
Stereo - Regular 30,692 30,376 412 
Butyl 	.................... 14,963 15,107 28 
Neoprene 	................. 10,183 10,435 17 
Other 	.................... 2,888 2,913 19 

Totals 	................ 224,872 222,130 3,164 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	37,565 	36 31 887 	625 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	353,478 	352,236 	5,599 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 
r 

November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- 	Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	....................7,640 42 	645 1 1,617 9,945 

Latex 	.................... 6 23 23 155 207 

Totals 	........... ...... 	7,646 42 	668 24 1,772 10,152 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 13,660 240 317 - 	 2,561 16,778 

Latex 	........... 155 24 16 309 	189 693 
N-type 	................... 1 - - - 	 233 234 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,630 13 20 - 	 126 2,789 
Butyl 	.................... 1,129 218 - - 	 264 1,611 
Neoprene ................. 36 316 7 - 	 718 1,077 
Other 	.................... 11 - 18 6 - 	 199 234 

Totals ................. 17,622 829 366 309 	4,290 23,416 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,601 	5 	41 	- 	1,095 	3,742 

I 
Total all rubber 	27,869 	876 	1,075 	333 	7,157 	37,310 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................7,666 	43 	360 	- 	1,716 	9,785 

	

Latex .....................2 	- 	19 	29 	207 	257 

	

Totals ................. 7 , 668 	43 	379 	29 	1,923 	- 10,042 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 13 , 265  190 367 - 	 2,128 15,950 

Latex 	........... 131 11 15 366 	397 920 

N-type ................... 25 - - - 	 169 194 

Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 2 , 833  5 5 - 	 622 3,465 

Butyl 	.................... 938 144 - - 	 224 1,306 

Neoprene 	................. 17 331 4 - 	 702 1,054 

Other 	..................... 24 3 4 - 	 260 291 

Tota1s 	................. 17,233 684 395 366 	4,502 23,180 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,608 	- 	36 	- 	1,020 	3,664 

Total all rubber 	27,509 	727 	810 	395 	7,445 	36,886 

ktw i -cd fiir 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Eleven months ended November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966' 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................70,88 8 	485 	6,227 	5 	15,980 	93,585 

	

Latex .................... 52 	- 	222 	488 	1 1 652 	2,414 

	

Totals .................70,940 	485 	6,449 	493 	17,632 	95,999 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 125,508 2,872 4,053 - 	 24,935 157,368 

Latex 	........... 1,428 163 177 3,614 	2,352 7,734 
N-type 	................... 40 10 - - 	 2,040 2,090 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 22,109 53 209 - 	 1,693 24,064 
Butyl 	..................... 10,776 2,124 3 - 	 2,636 15,539 
Neoprerte 	................. 519 3,535 70 - 	 5,869 9,993 
Other 	.................... 345 173 57 - 	 1,917 2,492 

Totals 	................. 160 , 725  8,930 4,569 3,614 	41,442 219,280 

Rec1imed rubber (all 	types) 27215 39 523 	- 10.780 38,557 

Total all rubber 258,880 9,454 11,541 	4,107 69,854 353,836 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................69,089 	448 	4,241 	2 	16,863 	90,643 

	

Latex .................... 41 	- 	226 	332 	1,977 	2,576 

	

Totals .................69,130 	448 	4,467 	334 	18,840 	93,219 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 123,579 2,613 3,182 - 	 23,396 152,770 

Latex 	........... 1 ,329 104 162 3,732 	3,157 8,484 
N-type 	................... 267  2 - - 	 1,776 2,045 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 25,992 148 62 - 	 4,174 30,376 
Butyl 	.................... 10 , 722  2,043 - - 	 2,342 15,107 
Neoprene ................. 2 90  3,951 49 - 	 6,145 10,435 
Other 	.................... 375 126 43 - 	 2,369 2,913 

Totals ................. 162,554 8,987 3,498 3,732 	43,359 222,130 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	26,521 	15 	336 	- 	10,015 	36,887 

Total all rubber 	258,205 	9,450 	8,301 	4,066 	72,214 	352,236 

r 
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